Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket Nos.: 16083-130001

16083-130002

## PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
VLT, Inc.	Picor Corporation
Additional name(s) attached? 🗀 Yes 🗷 No	51 Industrial Drive North Smithfield, RI 02896
3. Nature of conveyance:	Notifi Siliitilleid, Ki 02090
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other:</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: 01/03/2006	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
11/202,461	6,969,909
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes █ No	
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 2
GREG H. GARDELLA	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$80
Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A.	□ Enclosed
60 South Sixth Street	☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Sulte 3300 Minneapolis, MN 55402	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Militteapolis, Min 35402	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Greg H. Gardella Reg. No. 46,045 Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2	

60335223.doc

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

January 17. 2006
Date of Transmission

LL Smith

Leslie L. Smith
Typed NpnArtTENT Figning Certificate

REEL: 017198 FRAME: 0338

Attorney Docker No: 16083-130001

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VLT, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of California and having a principal place of business at 560 Oakmead Parkway, Sunnyvale, CA 94086-4049 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is an owner of right, title and interest in and to a United States Patent Application entitled FLIP CHIP FET DEVICE, filed December 20, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/327,691 (hereinafter "Patent Application"), now U.S. issued Patent No. 6,969,909;

WHEREAS, Picor Corporation., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 51 Industrial Drive, North Smithfield, RI 02896 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assignees, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

This assignment includes the Patent Application, any and all United States and foreign patent applications and patents for any inventions or improvements that are the subject of the Patent Application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

VLT, Inc.

Date: 1/3/06

By:

Title:

A duly authorized officer of Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application.

Picor Corporation

Date: 1/5/06

edfad90c.doc

Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT **REEL: 017198 FRAME: 0339**